

| No. | Item | Units | Quantity | Ike's Construction, Inc. | | Eaglewood, Inc. | | Triangle Garding & Paving, Inc. | | Little Mountain Builders of Catawba County, Inc. | |
|---|--|-------|----------|--------------------------|----------------|-----------------|----------------|---------------------------------|----------------|--|----------------|
| | | | | Unit Cost | Total | Unit Cost | Total | Unit Cost | Total | Unit Cost | Total |
| 1 | Mobilization | LS | 1 | \$127,726.00 | \$127,726.00 | \$155,887.24 | \$155,887.24 | \$63,000.00 | \$63,000.00 | \$75,705.00 | \$75,705.00 |
| 2 | Clearing and Grubbing | LS | 1 | \$40,524.00 | \$40,524.00 | \$78,982.00 | \$78,982.00 | \$195,000.00 | \$195,000.00 | \$104,000.00 | \$104,000.00 |
| 3 | Grading | LS | 1 | \$204,534.00 | \$204,534.00 | \$85,951.00 | \$85,951.00 | \$350,000.00 | \$350,000.00 | \$78,000.00 | \$78,000.00 |
| 4 | Undercut Excavation and replacement with suitable soil. | CY | 500 | \$43.00 | \$21,500.00 | \$46.46 | \$23,230.00 | \$50.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$48.10 | \$24,050.00 |
| 5 | Geotextile for Soil Stabilization Table 1056-1 type 4 | SY | 8,000 | \$2.50 | \$20,000.00 | \$1.98 | \$15,840.00 | \$3.50 | \$28,000.00 | \$2.28 | \$18,240.00 |
| 6 | Aggregate Base Course Sta (0+00 to 61+73) | TN | 3,000 | \$38.00 | \$114,000.00 | \$42.11 | \$126,330.00 | \$50.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$46.80 | \$140,400.00 |
| 7 | Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5B (Sta. 0+00 to 26+74) | TN | 450 | \$143.00 | \$64,350.00 | \$116.15 | \$52,267.50 | \$170.00 | \$76,500.00 | \$130.00 | \$58,500.00 |
| 8 | 18" RC Pipe Culverts, Class IV | FT | 200 | \$43.00 | \$8,600.00 | \$41.81 | \$8,362.00 | \$50.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$84.50 | \$16,900.00 |
| 9 | Masonry Drainage Structures Std. 840.14 | EA | 5 | \$600.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,090.70 | \$10,453.50 | \$2,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$2,990.00 | \$14,950.00 |
| 10 | Pipe Removal | FT | 25 | \$15.00 | \$375.00 | \$16.26 | \$406.50 | \$20.00 | \$500.00 | \$32.50 | \$812.50 |
| 11 | Frame with Two Grates, Std. 840.16 | EA | 4 | \$550.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$1,364.76 | \$5,459.04 | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,527.50 | \$6,110.00 |
| 12 | Construction Surveying | LS | 1 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$16,841.75 | \$16,841.75 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$32,500.00 | \$32,500.00 |
| 13 | 4" Concrete Sidewalk | SY | 270 | \$42.00 | \$11,340.00 | \$46.46 | \$12,544.20 | \$35.00 | \$9,450.00 | \$45.50 | \$12,285.00 |
| 14 | Concrete Curb Ramps | EA | 3 | \$1,050.00 | \$3,150.00 | \$1,045.35 | \$3,136.05 | \$1,200.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$2,080.00 | \$6,240.00 |
| 15 | Guardrail Terminal Section (GRAU Type-350) | EA | 2 | \$3,190.00 | \$6,380.00 | \$3,426.43 | \$6,852.86 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$3,510.00 | \$7,020.00 |
| 16 | Remove Existing Guardrail | LF | 40 | \$2.20 | \$88.00 | \$9.88 | \$395.20 | \$3.00 | \$120.00 | \$2.60 | \$104.00 |
| 17 | Geotextile for Drainage | SY | 300 | \$3.00 | \$900.00 | \$3.78 | \$1,134.00 | \$3.00 | \$900.00 | \$9.10 | \$2,730.00 |
| 18 | Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 24", 120 mils | LF | 140 | \$14.00 | \$1,960.00 | \$26.71 | \$3,739.40 | \$15.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$26.00 | \$3,640.00 |
| 19 | Temporary Silt Fence | LF | 6,500 | \$2.75 | \$17,875.00 | \$3.48 | \$22,620.00 | \$2.50 | \$16,250.00 | \$4.16 | \$27,040.00 |
| 20 | Stone for Erosion Control, Class A | TN | 150 | \$45.00 | \$6,750.00 | \$58.08 | \$8,712.00 | \$30.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$91.00 | \$13,650.00 |
| 21 | Stone for Erosion Control, Class B | TN | 150 | \$45.00 | \$6,750.00 | \$58.08 | \$8,712.00 | \$30.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$91.00 | \$13,650.00 |
| 22 | Sediment Control Stone | TN | 20 | \$45.00 | \$900.00 | \$58.08 | \$1,161.60 | \$50.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$91.00 | \$1,820.00 |
| 23 | Seeding and Mulching | AC | 4 | \$2,530.00 | \$10,120.00 | \$2,555.30 | \$10,221.20 | \$2,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$5,850.00 | \$23,400.00 |
| 24 | Install Precast Bridge at Sta.40+00 | LS | 1 | \$55,000.00 | \$55,000.00 | \$40,662.26 | \$40,662.26 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$105,300.00 | \$105,300.00 |
| 25 | 8 inch Treated Timber Piles -30 feet each | LF | 360 | \$11.00 | \$3,960.00 | \$11.62 | \$4,183.20 | \$25.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$13.00 | \$4,680.00 |
| 26 | Entry Column | EA | 1 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,916.48 | \$1,916.48 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 |
| 27 | Removable Bollard | EA | 17 | \$560.00 | \$9,520.00 | \$569.14 | \$9,675.38 | \$500.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$1,430.00 | \$24,310.00 |
| 28 | Permanent Bollard | EA | 23 | \$165.00 | \$3,795.00 | \$290.38 | \$6,678.74 | \$350.00 | \$8,050.00 | \$325.00 | \$7,475.00 |
| 29 | NCDOT Traffic rated Bollard (Bid Item removed from Bid) | | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 30 | 4" Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence (Black) | LF | 900 | \$16.00 | \$14,400.00 | \$26.71 | \$24,039.00 | \$20.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$52.00 | \$46,800.00 |
| 31 | Segmental Retaining Wall | SF | 5000 | \$23.00 | \$115,000.00 | \$55.77 | \$278,850.00 | \$30.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$53.55 | \$267,750.00 |
| 32 | Precast Girder repairs | SY | 25 | \$133.00 | \$3,325.00 | \$232.30 | \$5,807.50 | \$150.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$650.00 | \$16,250.00 |
| 33 | 36 inch RCP culvert Class IV | LF | 30 | \$106.00 | \$3,180.00 | \$90.60 | \$2,718.00 | \$100.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$195.00 | \$5,850.00 |
| 34 | Wooded Area Cleanup (Nature Trail Area near Wilson Av.) | AC | 4 | \$3,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$7,085.15 | \$28,340.60 | \$7,500.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$8,450.00 | \$33,800.00 |
| 35 | Construction Entrance | EA | 6 | \$1,650.00 | \$9,900.00 | \$2,323.00 | \$13,938.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$23,400.00 |
| 36 | Matting for Erosion Control | SY | 500 | \$3.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2.26 | \$1,130.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3.90 | \$1,950.00 |
| 37 | Four (4) foot concrete catch basin | EA | 2 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,903.75 | \$5,807.50 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$10,400.00 |
| 38 | 18" R.C. Pipe Culverts, Class IV with flared end. | LF | 60 | \$63.00 | \$3,780.00 | \$58.08 | \$3,484.80 | \$60.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$69.33 | \$4,159.80 |
| 39 | 6 inch Concrete Driveway w/ valley curb | SY | 75 | \$74.00 | \$5,550.00 | \$69.69 | \$5,226.75 | \$60.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$84.50 | \$6,337.50 |
| 40 | Bridge Approach Slabs | LS | 1 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,090.70 | \$2,090.70 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$3,900.00 |
| 41 | Curb and Cutter on Sheet 5 according to Sheet 27 | FT | 210 | \$22.00 | \$4,620.00 | \$25.55 | \$5,365.50 | \$40.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$31.20 | \$6,552.00 |
| 42 | Milling and resurfacing on Sheet 5 according to Sheet 27 | SY | 70 | \$61.00 | \$4,270.00 | \$156.80 | \$10,976.00 | \$40.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$38.13 | \$2,669.10 |
| 43 | Asphalt to resurface milled area in Sheet 5 according to Sheet 27. | TN | 8 | \$440.00 | \$3,520.00 | \$499.45 | \$3,995.60 | \$200.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$325.00 | \$2,600.00 |
| BASE BID GREENWAY | | | | | \$954,342.00 | | \$1,114,125.05 | | \$1,306,120.00 | | \$1,264,429.90 |
| 10% CONTINGENCY | | | | | \$95,434.20 | | \$111,412.51 | | \$130,612.00 | | \$126,442.99 |
| TOTAL BASE BID | | | | | \$1,049,776.20 | | \$1,225,537.56 | | \$1,436,732.00 | | \$1,390,872.89 |
| ALTERNATE 1 PAVE FROM STATION 26+74 TO 61+73 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5B (Sta 26+74 to 61+73) | TN | 590 | \$143.00 | \$84,370.00 | \$103.00 | \$60,770.00 | \$185.00 | \$109,150.00 | \$127.50 | \$75,225.00 |
| ALTERNATE 1 | | | | | \$84,370.00 | | \$60,770.00 | | \$109,150.00 | | \$75,225.00 |
| 10% CONTINGENCY | | | | | \$8,437.00 | | \$6,077.00 | | \$10,915.00 | | \$7,522.50 |
| TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 | | | | | \$92,807.00 | | \$66,847.00 | | \$120,065.00 | | \$82,747.50 |
| ALTERNATE 2 GRAVEL PARKING LOT ON WILSON ST NE AND NATURE TRAIL | | | | | | | | | | | |
| STATION 0+00 TO 11+50 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Grading Parking lot and nature trail. (Sta 0+00 to 11+50) | LS | 1 | \$85,640.00 | \$85,640.00 | \$31,360.50 | \$31,360.50 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$31,875.00 | \$31,875.00 |
| 2 | Aggregate Base Course -Gravel Parking Lot on Wilson St NE | TN | 300 | \$38.00 | \$11,400.00 | \$34.27 | \$10,281.00 | \$40.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$44.63 | \$13,389.00 |
| 3 | Aggregate Base Course -Nature Trail on Wilson Sta (0+00 to 11+50) | TN | 600 | \$38.00 | \$22,800.00 | \$37.75 | \$22,650.00 | \$50.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$44.63 | \$26,778.00 |
| 4 | Temporary Silt Fence | LF | 1,700 | \$2.75 | \$4,675.00 | \$3.48 | \$5,916.00 | \$2.50 | \$4,250.00 | \$4.08 | \$6,936.00 |
| 5 | Guard Rail Removal | FT | 60 | \$2.20 | \$132.00 | \$9.88 | \$592.80 | \$3.00 | \$180.00 | \$2.55 | \$153.00 |
| 6 | Guardrail Terminal Section (GRAU Type-350) | EA | 2 | \$3,190.00 | \$6,380.00 | \$3,426.43 | \$6,852.86 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$3,633.75 | \$7,267.50 |
| 7 | 6" Concrete Driveway | SY | 75 | \$75.00 | \$5,625.00 | \$63.88 | \$4,791.00 | \$57.87 | \$4,340.25 | \$75.23 | \$5,642.25 |
| 8 | Curb Stops | EA | 16 | \$82.00 | \$1,312.00 | \$112.67 | \$1,802.72 | \$121.82 | \$1,949.12 | \$153.00 | \$2,448.00 |
| 9 | 15 inch Concrete Pipe Class IV | FT | 36 | \$54.00 | \$1,944.00 | \$39.49 | \$1,421.64 | \$40.00 | \$1,440.00 | \$76.50 | \$2,754.00 |
| ALTERNATE 2 | | | | | \$139,908.00 | | \$85,668.52 | | \$134,159.37 | | \$97,242.75 |
| 10% CONTINGENCY | | | | | \$13,990.80 | | \$8,566.85 | | \$13,415.94 | | \$9,724.28 |
| TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 | | | | | \$153,898.80 | | \$94,235.37 | | \$147,575.31 | | \$106,967.03 |
| TOTAL BASE BID + ALT1+ALT2 | | | | | \$1,296,482.00 | | \$1,386,619.93 | | \$1,704,372.31 | | \$1,454,144.43 |
| NOTE THE CITY WILL APPLY THE RULE THAT THE UNIT PRICE GOVERNS IN RESOLVING UNIT PRICE/EXTENSION DISCREPANCIES. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| This is to certify that bids tabulated herein were publicly opened and read aloud at 11:00AM on 12/29/2016 in Conference Room C of the Brown Operations Center 850 Warren C Coleman Blvd. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Concord, NC, and the said bids were accompanied by acceptable bidders bonds in the amount of 5% of the bid, unless noted. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| This Certified Bid Tabulation is true and correct to the best of my abilities and knowledge. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Addition error did not affect the bid result. | | | | | | | | | | | |

Enrique Blot
 NORTH CAROLINA
 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
 SEAL
 17577
 ENRIQUE ALBERTO BLAT
 12/29/2016